
BAŞKENT UNIVERSITY 
2015-2016 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

FACULTY OF MEDICINE 

Beg .Date End. Date Days Procedures 

25.06.2015 01.07.2015 Thu -Wed Renewal of Registration and Payment of Tuition for Term VI 

01.07.2015  Wed  Term VI- Family Doctor Internships Begin 

16.07.2015  Thu  Eve of Ramadan Feast (The Afternoon is Holiday) 

17.07.2015 19.07.2015 Fri -Sun Ramadan Feast / Religious Holiday  

03.08.2015 07.08.2015   Registration for New Students Placed According to 2015 LYS (Undergraduate 
Placement Exam) 

30.08.2015  Sun  Victory Day / National Holiday 

31.08.2015 04.09.2015 Mon -Fri Final Registration Based on 2015  Additional Placement Results 

31.08.2015 07.09.2015 Mon -Mon Renewal of Registration for Terms I, II, III, IV and V, 
Payment of  Tuition  

07.09.2015  Mon  Term II and III Classes Begin - Term IV and V Internships Begin  

07.09.2015  Mon  English Proficiency Exam (Non-Proficient Students and Students Passing on 
Condition)  (At 2 p.m.) 

08.09.2015 
 Tue  English Proficiency Exam (New Students Registered for 2015-2016 Academic 

Year (at 2 p.m.) 

23.09.2015  Wed  Eve of the Sacrifice Feast (The Afternoon is Holiday) 

24.09.2015 27.09.2015 Thu -Sun Sacrifice Feast / Religious Holiday 

28.09.2015  Mon  Term I Classes Begin 

19.10.2015  Mon  Cancellation of Enrolled Courses without Advisors’ Approval and Faculty 
Administrative Committee Resolution; Suspension of Unenrolled Students 

28.10.2015  Wed  Republic Day (The Afternoon is holiday) 

29.10.2015  Thu  Republic Day / National Holiday 

10.11.2015  Tue  Atatürk Memorial Day 

01.01.2016  Fri  New Year Holiday 

25.01.2016 07.02.2016 Mon -Sun Semester Holiday (Term I- II- III)  

01.02.2016 07.02.2016 Mon -Sun Semester Holiday (Term IV- V) 

01.02.2016 08.02.2016 Mon -Mon Renewal of Registration and Payment of Tuition for Terms I, II, III, IV, V and VI 

08.02.2016  Mon  Classes / Internships Begin (Terms I, II, III, IV, V) 

07.03.2016  Mon  Cancellation of Enrolled Courses without Advisors’ Approval and Faculty 
Administrative Committee Resolution; Suspension of Unenrolled Students 

14.03.2016  Mon  Doctor’s Day 

23.04.2016  Sat  National Sovereignty and Children's Day / National Holiday 

01.05.2016  Sun  Labor and Solidarity Day / National Holiday  

07.05.2016  Sat  Term V Internships End 

19.05.2016  Thu  Commemoration of Atatürk, Youth and Sports Day / National Holiday 

21.05.2016  Sat  Term V Internship Retake Exams Begin 

28.05.2016  Sat  Term I Classes End 

11.06.2016  Sat  Term IV Internships End 

11.06.2016  Sat  Term II, III Classes End 

13.06.2016 14.06.2016 Mon -Tue Term I End of term Overall Exam 

23.06.2016 01.07.2016 Thu -Fri Term VI Renewal of Registration and Payment of Term Tuition  

25.06.2016  Sat  Term IV Internship Retake Exams Begin 

27.6.2016 28.06.2016 Mon Tue Term II End of Term Overall Exam 

27.6.2016 28.06.2016 Mon Tue Term III End of Term Overall Exams 



28.06.2016 29.06.2016 Tue Wed Term I Retake Exam 

01.07.2016  Fri  Term VI Family Doctor Internships Begin 

04.07.2016  Mon  Eve of Ramadan Feast (The Afternoon is Holiday) 

05.07.2016 07.07.2016 Tue Thu Ramadan Feast / Religious Holiday 

12.07.2016 13.07.2016 Tue Wed Term II Retake Exam 

12.07.2016 13.07.2016 Tue Wed Term III Retake Exam 

 


